Route # 1 Bus # 338

Driver: __Lisa St. Denis Location: Home
School::  Somerset Middle School ~ Leave Time: From HS Route
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave First Pick-up 7:20AM

8:00AM U 08/24/25

School Times: dated:

” B Luther Ave

L County St
R South St

7:20 AM|STOP Marsh St
7:21AM |STOP High St

L onto High St
7:22AM |STOP Cherry St
7:23AM |STOP Pierce Ln X
STOP School St
7:23AM |STOP Maple St X
7:24AM |STOP Clark St X
7:24AM |STOP Avon St

L Borland Ave
7:25AM |STOP Davis St

L Davis St

R Palmer St

7:27AM [STOP 206 Palmer St
7:27AM |STOP 225 X

STOP 354
Left onto County St
R Buffington
L Bark St
Turns into Brayton
R Read

Proceed to school




Route # 1 Bus # 338

Driver: Lisa St. Denis Location: Home

School: ~ Somerset Middle School

Address: 1141 Brayton Ave Behind Bus: No Line Up
2:35 PM Updated: 08/24/25

School Times:

R Read

R Hot & Col Ln
R Steven's

L County

R South St

STOP Marsh St
STOP High St

L onto High St
STOP Cherry St
STOP Pierce Ln X
STOP School St
STOP Maple St X
STOP Clark St X
STOP Avon St

L Borland Ave
STOP Davis St (AM only)
L Davis St
R Palmer St
STOP 206 Palmer St
STOP 225 X
STOP 354

Left onto County St
R Whetstone Hill

Proceed to North school




Route # 2 Bus # 331

Driver: ~_Brenda McGee ‘ Location: County St
School: ~ Somerset Middle School ~ LeaveTime:  From HS Route
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave

School Times: 8:00AM Updated: 08/24/25

R Luther Turn Around Dighton line
L County STOP [Between 4301 & 4281
R Palmer STOP (4227
L High STOP {3973
Turns into Pleasant 7:37 AM|STOP |3329 (Wed & Every Other Fri)
7:25 AM|STOP Old Colony R Whetstone Hill
R Old Colony L Rosewood
7:26 AM|STOP Main X 7:39 AM|STOP |163
R Pilot R Red Fox Trail
STOP 79 STOP |99 X
Turns into Anchor L Highridge
STOP (83 L |lon Ester
Turns into Fisher Way 7:41 AM|STOP |93
R Pleasant 7:41 AM|STOP |18
7:30 AM|STOP Remington STOP |Rosewood
7:31 AM|STOP Compos L Rosewood
7:32 AM|STOP Cheryl Ln L Whetstone Hill
STOP North St L Bark St
L North Turns into Brayton
7:35 AM|STOP  |Kenmar R [Read St
R County To Middle School




Route # 2 Bus # 331

Driver: ‘Brenda McGee o Location: County St

School:  Somerset Middle School  LeaveTime:  From HS Route

Address: 1141 Brayton Ave Behind Bus: No Line Up
08/24/25

School Times: 2:35 PM Updated:

L Read County

L County Turn Around Dighton line
R Palmer STOP Between 4301 & 4281
L High STOP 4227

Turns into Pleasant STOP 3973

STOP Old Colony STOP 3329

R Old Colony R Whetstone Hill
STOP Main X L Rosewood

R Pilot STOP 163

STOP 79 R Red Fox Trail
Turns into Anchor STOP 99 X

sToP (83 L Highridge
Turns into Fisher Way L Jon Ester

R Pleasant STOP 93

STOP Remington STOP 18

STOP Compos X STOP Rosewood
STOP Cheryl Ln L Rosewood
STOP North St L Whetstone Hill
L North Stay here for Elementary Route
STOP Kenmar




Route # 3 Bus # 341

Driver: ~~ Christine Demers Location: County St

School: ~ Somerset Middle School  Leave Time: 7:22am from Town Hall
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave

School Times: 8:00AM Updated: 08/24/25

Riley

County
7:22AM |L Chace R Riley
STOP Prescott STOP 95
7:23 AM|[STOP btwn 172 & 202 L Regan
STOP Frank X STOP Brian
7:24 AM|STOP Ann 7:32 AM|[STOP Denham
7:25 AM|[STOP Regan L Calvin
STOP Brushwood X R Almy
7:26 AM|STOP Almy 7:34 AM|[STOP Samson
R Almy 7:35 AM|STOP Moffit
STOP 31 L Whetstone
STOP 131 Turns into Marvel
STOP _ |Utah L |Bark
7:28 AM|[STOP Allardice Turns into Brayton
7:28 AM|STOP  |New Hampshire R |Read
7:29 AM|STOP Pennsylvania To Middle School
7:29 AM|[STOP Maryland
STOP New Jersey
7:30 AM|[STOP Deleware




Route #

School:

ddress:

chool Times:

3
Christine Demers

1141 Brayton Ave
2:35PM

Bus #
Location:

Behind Bus:
dated

‘|sTop

341
County St

No Line UP
08/24/25

L Read Maryland

L Brayton STOP New Jersey

Turns into Bark STOP Deleware

R Buffinton STOP Riley

L County R Riley

L Chace STOP 95

STOP Prescott L Regan

STOP btwn 172 & 202 STOP Brian

STOP Frank X STOP Denham

STOP Regan L Calvin

STOP Brushwood X R Almy

STOP Almy STOP Samson

R Almy STOP Moffit

STOP 31 L Whetstone

STOP 131 STOP North Elementary

STOP Utah Drop at 1st door then pull up in line
STOP Allardice leave space for 1 bus to go in front of you
STOP New Hampshire To North Elementary

STOP Pennsylvania




Route #
Driver:
School:

Address:

School Times:

Somerset Middle School

4 ' Bus # 335
__________________________________________________________ Location: Home

Leave Time: 7:10AM from HS
1141 Brayton Ave

8:00 AM

U

date:

08/24/25

Marble

R
7:27AM [STOP Norman
STOP  [Sebastin X
L County St
L Grove Ave
7:28AM |STOP 199
STOP |50
R Riverside
STOP Seymour
STOP Everett
STOP (3061
R Wood
STOP _|35X
R Hargreaves
7:31AM [STOP Centre
L Centre
L County St
R Buffinton
L Bark St

Turns into Brayton

R

|Read

R Luther

L County St

R South St

R Riverside
7:17AM |STOP Keegan Ct

R Bourn

L Eddy

STOP  |Eddy

L Harrington
7:21AM [STOP __ [Rustic Rd X

R Riverside

R Gifford
7:23AM |STOP__ |65 X

STOP _ |Stagecoach

L Stagecoach

STOP _ |Cusick Ln

L Cusick Ln

R Donald

L Flores
7:25AM [STOPS (96 & 97

STOP |69

R Riverside
7:26AM |{STOP __ |Marble

To Middle School




Route #
Driver:

School:
Address:

School Times:

4 Bus # 335
Audrey DeCambra Location: Home

‘Somerset Middle School

Reed St Behind Bus: No Line Up

2:35 PM

U

dated:

08/24/25

Read St

L County St

R Centre
2:50PM [STOP Hargreaves X

R Hargreaves

L Wood

STOP i35

L Riverside

STOP _ [Everett X
2:53PM |STOP 13061 X

STOP Seymour

L Grove

STOP |50

STOP 1199 X

R County St
2:54PM [STOP _ |Victor

R Marble
2:57PM |STOP 1179

STOP Norman X

STOP _ [Marble

Riverside

L Flores Ave

STOP |69
2:58PM |STOP |96 & 97 X

R Donald

L Cusick Ln

R Stagecoach

STOP  |Immediate after Turn

STOP  |Gifford

R Gifford
3:00PM |STOP |65

L Riverside

L Harrington
3:03PM |STOP | Rustic Rd

R Eddy

STOP Eddy X

R Bourn

L Riverside

STOP Keegan X

L South St

R County St

L Whetstone Hill

Proceed to North Elementary on Right




Route # 5 Bus # 345

Driver: Richard Gardner R Location:  County St
School:  Somerset Middle School Leave Time: 7:25 AM From Town Hall
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave

School Times: Updated:  08/24/25

8:00 AM

R Luther

L County

STOP 1960 (across from Charlrod)
7:27 AM|STOP 2346 (across from Gas station)
STOP 2622 ( At Rte 138 white sign)
7:29 AM|STOP 3320

R Yankee Peddler

7:30 AM|STOP Trolley Car

7:31 AM|STOP 209

STOP Windmill

7:32 AM|STOP Falcon Locke 2nd entrance

L Pleasant
7:34 AM|STOP 872
L Broadcove
7:35 AM |STOP Between 45 & 75
L Carol
R North
STOP County
L County

7:40 AM|STOP 2467
7:41 AM|STOP 2203
7:42 AM|STOP 2047

R Chace

L Bark
Turns into Brayton
R | Read

To Middle School




Route #

Address:

hl Times:

5 Bus # 345
_.Richard Gardner ~~ Location: County St
~_ Somerset Middle School
1141 Brayton Ave Behind Bus: No Line Up

2:35 PM U 08/24/25

dated:

L Read

L County

STOP 1960 (across from Charlrod)

2:50 PM

STOP 2346 { across from Gas station)

STOP 2622 ( at Rte 138 white sign)

2:52 PM|STOP 3320

R Yankee Peddler
2:53 PM|[STOP Trolley Car
2:54 PM|STOP 209

sTOP Windmill

2:55 PM [STOP Falcon Locke 2nd entrance
L Pleasant
STOP 872
L Broadcove
2:57 PM|STOP Between 45 & 75
L Carol
R North
STOP County
L County
3:02 PM|STOP 2467
3:02 PM|STOP 2203
3:03 PM|STOP 2047
R Chace
R Prescott
R Charlrod
L County
L Whetstone

To North School




Route #

6
Lori Pacheco

School:  SomersetMiddle
Address:
School Times:

Read St
8:00AM

Bus #

Location:
Leave Time:
1st Pick Up:
dated:

332
County St
7:15AM
7:20AM
08/24/25

L Luther Ave 159 X

R Prospect L Watuppa
7:15AM|L Buffington Ave L Massachuettes

R Bark St 7:30 AM|STOP [Lacerda

R Chace St STOP |Roundsville X

L Regan Rd R Rounseville
7:20AM|STOP  [75X STOP |Rhode Island X

STOP |2nd Entrance Feno Ct L Clearview

R Vermont Ave STOP |Reagan
7:23AM|[STOP  [Swampscott R Regan

R Swampscott 7:35 AM|STOP |Highview

STOP |Mt Hope R Highview

R Mohawk STOP |[Olympic

STOP 171 X STOP |Place X

R Pontaic R Place

L Mt Hope STOP |[Clearview

STOP [Mohican Rd L Clearview

R Mohican Rd 7:40 AM|STOP |Eastview

STOP |{Mohawk R Eastview

L Mohawk L Regan

STOP (304 R Chase

L Apache Rd L Bark

R Mt Hope R Read




Route #

Driver:
School:

Address:
School Times:

6

_ Somerset Middle
Read St
2:35PM

Lori Pacheco

Bus #

Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:
Updated:

332
County St
From HS Route
No Line Up
08/24/25

R Read St L Watuppa

R Hot & Cold L Massachuettes
Turns into Swamson STOP Lacerda

R Stevens STOP Roundsville X (at end of road)
L Bark R Rounseville

R Chace STOP Rhode Island X
L Regan L Clearview
STOP 75 X STOP Reagan

STOP 2nd Entrance Feno Ct R Regan

R Vermont Ave STOP Highview
STOP Swampscott R Highview

R Swampscott STOP Olympic

STOP Mt Hope STOP Place X

R Mohawk R Place

STOP 171 X STOP Clearview

R Pontaic R Clearview

L Mt Hope STOP Eastview

STOP Mohican Rd R Eastview

R Mohican Rd R Regan

STOP Mohawk L Delaware

L Mohawk R Almy

STOP 304 R Whetstone Hill
L Apache Rd Left into School

R Mt Hope

STOP 159 X




Route # 7 Bus # 302

Driver: Anna Norfolk ) v Location: County St
School: ~ Somerset Middle School ~ LleaveTime:  From HS Route
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave

School Times: 8:00AM Updated: 08/24/25

R Luther L Riverside

R County 7:36 AM |STOP |2690

L Grandview (leave at 7:25am) L Washington

L Riverside STOP (Lincoln

L Harrison Cross over County
7:30 AM|STOP 116 7:38 AM|STOP |342

STOP 165 & 152 STOP (508

R Russell (no sign) STOP {489

L Luther Turn Around
7:31 AM|[STOP Karissa Lyn R County

R County L Pratt

STOP Hawthorne STOP |Garfield

R Buffinton STOP |107

STOP Berube R Riverside

STOP Meribah STOP {2687

STOP Riverside STOP |Grandview

L Riverside STOP |Johnson
7:35 AM|STOP 2541 Immediate after turn 7:42AM |STOP {1707

L Roosevelt STOP |Desmond

STOP McKinley Ave Turns into Read

R McKinley To Middle School

R Pratt




Route #
Driver:

School:

Address:

School Times:

7
Anna Norfolk

Somerset Middle School

1141 Brayton Ave
2:35 PM

Bus #
Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:
Updated:

302

County St
From HS Route
No Line Up
08/24/25

Read Roosevelt
Turns into Riverside STOP McKinley Ave
L Desmond R McKinley
sTOP Immediate after turn R Pratt
R Stevens L Riverside
STOP Riverside (1707) STOP 2690
L Riverside L Washington
STOP Grandview STOP Immediate after Turn
sTOP Johnson L Garfield
L Harrison STOP 31
STOP 116 R Pratt
STOP 165 & 152 R Lincoln
R Russell (no sgin) STOP 191
L Luther L Washington
STOP Karrissa Lyn Cross over County
R County STOP 342
STOP Hawthorne STOP 508
R Buffinton STOP 489
sTOP Berube Turn Around
STOP Meribah L County
STOP Riverside L Chace
L Riverside To Chace Elementary
STOP 2451 Immediate after turn



Route #
Driver:

School: ~ Somerset Middle

Address:

School Times:

8
Darrell Costa

1141 Brayton Ave
8:00AM

Bus #

Location:

Leave Time:

U

dated:

353
From High School
7:01AM

08/24/25

From High School 7:16AM [STOP Kathleen Ave
L Luther Ave R Kathleen Ave
L Prospect St L Randolph
R Read St L Kenneth
L Lees River Ave 7:17AM [STOP Home St
7:03AM|STOP 950 L Home St
Cross Rt 6 R Wilbur Ave
7:05AM|[STOP Milton Ave 7:22AM |STOP 1305
7:06AM|STOP Senechal Dr Wilbur Ave turns into Riverside Ave
7:07AM|STOP Sunset Dr around rotary to Brayton Ave
7:08AM|STOP River Rd R Brayton Ave
7:09AM|STOP Myra Dr L McArthur Ave
7:10AM|STOP Ocean Blvd 7:23AM |STOP McArthur Ave & Brayton
Bare Left onto Hilton 7: 24AM|STOP Truman Ave
7:12AM|STOP Between 7 & 25 STOP Buckner St
L Sheraton Ave 7:25AM [STOP Hodges St
STOPS (192, 29 R Bradley Ave
R Waldorf Rd R Halsey Ave
turns in Statler Ave bear left to stay on Halsey Ave
7:13AM|STOP 38,176 7:28AM |STOPS [62,7
L Hilton St L Truman St
L Lees River Ave R Slades Ferry Blvd
L Wilbur Ave L Brayton Ave
R Home St Cross Rt 6
L Read

procced to school




Route # 8 Bus # 353

Driver: Darrell Costa Location: From Middle School
School: ~ Somerset Middle Leave Time: 2:45PM

Address: Read St Behind Bus: No Line Up

School Times: 2:35PM Updated: 08/24/25

R Read St Randolph

L Lees River Ave L Kenneth
2:54PM|STOP 950 STOP Home St

Cross Rt 6 L Home St

STOP Milton Ave R Wilbur Ave

STOP Senechal Dr 3:09PM |STOP 1305
2:56PM |STOP Sunset Ave Wilbur turns in Riverside

STOP River Rd R Brayton Ave

STOP Myra Dr L McArthur Ave

STOP Ocean Dr 3:10PM |STOP McArthur Ave & Brayton

Bare Left onto Hilton 3:11PM |STOP Truman Ave

STOP Between 7 & 25 STOP Buckner St

L Sheraton Ave STOP Hodges Ave
2:59PM|STOPS 192, 29 R Bradley Ave

R Waldolf Rd R Halsey Ave

turns into Statler Ave bear left to stay on Halsey Ave

STOP 38,176 3:14PM |STOPS |62, 7

L Hilton St L Turman St

L Lees River Ave R Slades Ferry Blvd

L Wilbur Ave L onto Brayton Ave

R Home St Brayton becomes Bark St
3:03PM|STOP Kathleen Ave continue strait @ 4 way intersection

R Kathleen Ave Right on Chace St

Proceed to Elementary on your left




~ Somerset Middle -

Address L

School Times:

9

1141 Brayton Ave

8:00AM

Bus ##

Location:
Leave Time:

Updated:

343

County St

7:25AM from St Thomas
More

08/24/25

Bowker Terrace

R Luther STOP

L Hathaway R Luther

STOP |St Thomas Moore L Prospect

L Wordell STOP |Ailanthus
7:25AM|STOP |96 STOP [Wellesley

R Prospect STOP 101
7:27AM|STOP |Xanado Salon R 1st St
7:28AM|STOP |Hemlock R Homestead

R Buffington R 4th St

R Birch L Prospect

STOP |Ash STOP |Arrudaln

R Ash R Cliffon Holland

R Cedar R County St

L Hemlock R County St

L Prospect 7:40AM|[STOP (33

L Shawomet R Read

STOP |Buxton 7:41AM|[STOP [Boivin
7:31AMIR County R Into School




School:  Somerset Middle
Address:
School Times:

9
Amie Machado

Read St
2:35PM

Bus #
Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:

343
from Middle School
2:20PM

8/24/2025

Read St Shawmut

2:40PM|L Prospect St 2:55AM [STOP Buxton

STOP 101 R County

STOP Wellesley STOP Bowker Terrace

STOP Arruda Ln R Grandview

STOP Ailanthus X STOP In High School at stop sign
2:52PM|STOP Wordell L Blue Raider Blvd
2:53PM|[STOP Xanadu Salon L Clifford Holland
2:53PM|[STOP Hemlock X R County

R Buffington STOP 33 (house right before lights)

R Birch R Read

STOP Ash STOP Boivin

R Ash R Brayton

R Cedar Brayton turns into Bark

L Hemlock R |Chace

L Prospect St School is on the Left




Route # 10 Bus # 330

Driver: Steve Miller » Location: County St
School: ~ SomersetMiddle  Leave Time: From HS Route
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave first pick up 7:16AM

School Times: 8:00AM Updated:

08/24/2

L Luther L Forestdale

L County St STOP 11

L Lafayette St L Brewster
7:16AM|STOP 150 R Cedarville

STOP Michelle Ln (on Left) R Thomas Dr
7:18AM|[STOP Deer St STOP Prescott Dr

L Haute Dr L Prescott Dr

R Lucy Ln L Chandler
7:20AM|STOP 11 STOP Immediate after Turn
7:21AM|STOP 140 L Butterworth Dr

L Fiore Dr R Prescott Dr
7:22AM|[STOP Shand Ct Circle 7:35AM|STOP Thomas Dr

L Suzie St R Thomas Dr

L Haute Dr L Gibbs St

Cross Lafayette 7:37AM| STOP 174

L Regina Ave R Watuppa Ave

L Loire St L Mohawk Rd
7:25AM|STOP Lafayette St 7:39AM|[STOP Mohican Rd

L Lafayette St L Regan Rd

STOP 711 (AM Only) R Delrita Service

L Sycamore Terr R Robin Ln

R Redwood Rd Turns into Sparrow

L Scenic Dr 7:43AM[STOP |50

STOP 29 turns into Eagle Ln

L Cypress Terr 7:44AM|STOP |Leaf Ave

L Sycamore Terr Turns into Dove Ln
7:28AM|STOP 28 R Cardnial Rd

R Lafayette St L Chace St
7:30AM|STOP 359 L Bark

L County St Turns into Brayton

L Gibbs St L |Read

Bear Left onto Cedarville To Middle School




Route #
Driver:

 Somerset Middle

School:
Address:

School Times:

N

10
Steve Miller

Read St
2:35PM

Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:
dated:

330

from high school
Continue after HS
No Line Up
08/24/25

Lafayette t

Read St
L Brayton Ave STOP 150
Brayton Becomes Bark STOP 254
R Chase St STOP 359
L Cardnial Rd STOP Deer
L Eagle L Haute Dr
STOP Leaf R Lucy Ln
Eagle becomes Sparrow STOP 11
STOP |50 STOP __ |140
Sparrow becomes Robin L Fiore Dr
L Delrita Service (no sign) STOP Shand Ct Circle
L Regan Rd L Suzie St
R Mohawk Rd L Haute Dr
STOP Mohican L Lafayette St
R Pontiac STOP Michelle Ln {on left)
L Woodland L Sycamore
R Forestdale Dr R Redwood
STOP Gibbs L Scenic
STOP 11 STOP 29
L Brewster L Cypress
R Cedarville Rd L Sycamore
R Thomas Dr STOP 28
STOP Prescott L Lafayette St
L Prescott STOP Loire St
STOP Chandler R Loire
L Charlrod R Regina Ave
R County St L Debbie
R Lafayette St R Brookside
L Butterworth L Greenwood
R Chandler L Midland
STOP Between 15 & 44 R Briar Rd
L Prescott Dr Straight into Elementary school




Route #
Driver:

School:

Address‘:F

School Times:

7:16 AM

11
John Mchugh

Somerset Middle

1141 Brayton Ave
7:45 AM

Bus #
Location:

Leave Time:

Updated:

352
County
After HS Route

08/24/25

Luther STOP |Island Heights
R Prospect L Island Heights
L Colonial STOP |Varao Ave
7:17 AM |STOP _ |Marigold L Swazey
R Marigold STOP |51
STOP [Tulip Cross Wood onto Wooley
L Lilac L Ray
STOP |Violet 7:35 AM |STOP |9
R Violet L Barry
R Buffinton STOP |Wood
7:24 AM [STOP |Pine L Wood
R Prospect STOP |Vernon (sometimes)
R Shove R Vernon
STOP |46 L Patterson
STOP |65 STOP |Banville
R Spruce L Banville
sTOP |71 STOP |Wood
STOP (124 STOP |Taft
L Buffinton L Purington
R Hichey 7:40 AM |STOP __ |Henri
R Fatima R Henri
STOP |Immediate after turn L Evans
STOPS [69,123 R Arnold
STOP |Lourdes R Lafayette
L Lourdes R County
L Hinchey STOPS |1643,1539
STOPS (223,91 STOPS (1363, 1269
L Fatima STOP __|Roberge
R Shay R Buffinton
R Fitzgerald STOP |Cedar
L Tyran STOP (398
L Waring STOP __ [Skylar Dr (Thur & Fri)
R Island Heights STOP |564
L Varao L Bark
STOPS (22,148 Turns in]Brayton Ave
L Fitzgerald R Read
Continue to Middle School




Route #
Driver:

School:

Address:
School Times:

11

John Mchugh |
Somerset Middle

1141 Brayton Ave

2:35 PM

Bus #
Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:
Updated:

352
County
After HS Route
No Line Up
08/24/25

L Read

L Brayton
R 4TH

L Prospect
L Colonial
STOP _|Marigold
R Marigold
STOP |Tulip

L Marigold
L Lilac
STOP |Violet

R Violet

R Buffinton
STOP _[Pine

R Prospect
R Shove
STOPS (46, 65

R Spruce
STOP |71

STOP 124

L Buffinton
R Hichey

R Fatima
STOP |Immediate after turn
STOPS |69,123
STOP |Lourdes
L Lourdes
L Hinchey
STOPS |223,91

L Fatima

R Shay

R Fitzgerald
L Tyran

L Waring

R Island Heights
L Varao
STOPS 22,148

L Fitzgerald
STOP Island Heights
L Island Heights
STOP Varao Ave

L Swazey

STOP 51

Cross Wood onto Wooley
L Ray

STOP 9

L Barry

STOP Wood

L Wood

STOP Vernon {sometimes)
R Vernon

L Patterson

STOP Banville

L Banville

STOP Wood

STOP Taft

L Purington
STOP Henri

R Henri

L Evans

R Arnold

R Lafayette

R County

STOPS |1643,1551 (PM Only), 1539
STOP 1363, 1269
STOP Roberge

R Buffinton

STOP Cedar

STOP 398

STOP Skylar Dr. (Thurs & Fri)
STOP 564

R Bark

R Chace
Continue to Chase School




Route #
Driver:

School:

Address':'

School Times:

12
Carlos Correia

‘Somerset Middle School

1141 Brayton Ave
8:00AM

Bus # 354
Location: Wilbur
Leave Time: From HS Route

Updated: 08 24/25 |

From High School L Pocasset
L Luther STOP (100
L Prospect L Anawan
R Read R Ripley
L Brayton Point 7:27 AM |STOP |{Burk
R Mercier R Angus

7:15 AM [STOP Jean L Carey
R Slade R Stanley
STOP Thurber STOP |8
R Thurber L Oneil
STOP Brayton Point R Brayton Point
R Brayton Point STOP |548
L Wilbur R Jackson
STOP 1165 L Lawton
R Lawton STOP 1249
R Briggs STOP |Ellenwood
STOP Brayton Point R Ellenwood
L Brayton Point L Bayview
L Harbor View Blvd 7:35 AM|STOP [Nora
R William J Higgins R Wilbur
STOP 10 STOP |Francis
L Andrew Bear L to stay on Wibur
L Hanley L Sullivan
L Harbor View Blvd STOP |119
STOP Bangor St STOP [Sullivan
L Brayton Point R Hezekiah
L Oneil STOP [Content
STOP Perkins R Caroline
STOP Stoddard R Summerfield
STOP Hebb L Wilbur
R Angus 3rd exit rotary to Brayton
STOP Barrows L | Read
L Ripley To Middle School
L Massasoit




Route #
Driver:
School:

School Times:

12
Carlos Correia

~ Somerset Middle School
Address:

1141 Brayton Ave
2:35 PM

Bus #

Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:
Updated:

354

Wilbur

From HS Route
No Line Up

08/24/25

R Read L Pocasset

L Brayton Point STOP 100

R Mercier L Anawan
STOP Jean R Ripley

R Slade R Angus

STOP Thurber L Carey

R Thurber R Stanley
STOP Brayton Point STOP 8

R Brayton Point L Oneil

L Wilbur R Brayton Point
STOP 1165 STOP 548

R Lawton R Jackson

R Briggs L Lawton
STOP Brayton Point STOP 249

L Brayton Point STOP Ellenwood

L Brayton Point R Ellenwood

L Harbor View Blvd L Bayview

R William J Higgins STOP Nora

STOP 10 R Wilbur

L Andrew STOP Francis

L Hanley Bear L to stay on Wibur
L Harbor View Blvd L Sullivan
STOP Bangor St STOP 119

L Brayton Point STOP Sullivan (at turn)
L Oneil R Hezekiah
STOP Perkins STOP Content
STOP Stoddard R Caroline
STOP Hebb R Summerfield
R Angus L Wilbur

STOP Barrows 3rd exit rotary to Brayton
L Ripley L |Read

STOP Burk To South School

L Massasoit



7:20AM

School Times:

Route # 13 Bus # 361
Driver: DawnViana Location: Church Lot
School: ~ SomersetMiddle =~ LeaveTime:  7:20AM
Address: Read St

8:00AM _08/24/25

datd:

Luther o | L | Midle (No Sign)

R

R County St 7:32AM|[STOP Middle X

R Foley Ave L Westhill
7:23AM|STOP Smith X STOP Bewteen 116 & 106

STOP Harold Ave L Riverside Ave

STOP Mt. Vernon STOP Immediate after turn

STOP Fairview STOP Longhill

L Fairview 7:35AM|STOP Owen

L Perron Ave STOP 1220 {just before Chatterton)
7:26AM|STOP Willow X L Chatterton

R Riverside Ave L Brayton

R Chatterson R Hillside

STOP 1st Driveway on Right STOP Blossom (No Sign)
7:27AM|STOP 175 X L Adams
7:27AM|STOP 274 L Kaufman

STOP Top of Chatterton STOP 57

L Brayton Ave STOP Lepes
7:28AMISTOP Garden R Lepes

L Thelma STOP 282

STOP 351 R Brayton Point Rd

STOP 224 X, STOP Winslow

STOP 183 X STOP Summer/Mason X

STOP 142 X R Read

R Riverside Ave STOP Randall

R Longhill Head to Middle School




Route #
Driver:

Address:

hol Times:

13

Somerset Middle

Read St
2:35PM

Bus #

Location:
Leave Time:
Behind Bus:
Updated:

361
fron high school
2:45PM

No Line Up
08/24/25

L Read St L Middle (No Sign)
STOP 549 STOP Middle X -

R Fairview L Westhill

STOP Foley STOP Bewteen 116 & 106
L Perron L Riverside

STOP Mt. Vernon STOP Immediate after turn
STOP Harold Ave STOP Riverside/Longhill
STOP Willow X STOP Owen

STOP Smith X STOP 1220 (just before Chatterton)
R Riverside L Chatterton

R Chatteron L Brayton

STOP 1st Driveway on Right R Hillside

STOP 175 X STOP Blossom (No Sign)
STOP 274 L Adams

STOP Top Chatterton L Kaufman

L Brayton Ave STOP 57

STOP Garden R Lepes

L Thelma STOP 282

STOP 351 R Brayton Point

STOP 224 X, STOP Winslow X

STOP 183 X STOP Summer/Mason X
STOP 142 X R Read

R Riverside STOP Randall

R Longhill STOP Tower Hill (PM Only)

Head to South Elementary




Route # 14

Driver: ... Manny Travossos
School: oSMs o
Address: 1141 Brayton Ave

School Times:

8:00AM

Bus # 336
Location: from HS Route
Leave Time:

U

dated:

1st Pick-up7:15AM

08/24/25

After high school drop off STOP Snyder Rd

R Luther Ave L Snyder Rd

L County St L Manchester Ave

L Eastview Ave R Lynch Ave

R Highview Ave 7:24AM [STOP Country Dr

R Olympic Ave L Country Dr

wait by park until 7:15am 7:25AM |STOP Oak Ln X
7:15AM|STOP Windward Dr R Fairway

L Windward Ave R Elm St

STOP 94 7:27AM [STOP Sutherland Dr X

L Whetstone Hill Rd R North St
7:17AM|STOP 695 X 7:29AM |STOP 800 X
7:18AM|STOP Sadieway 7:30AM |STOP 584 X

R Millers Ln/Elm St R County St

Stay Right on Elm R Read

R Fairway Dr continue to middle school

STOP 384




Route # 14 Bus # 336

Driver: _Manny Travossos Location: Wilbur
School: sMS Leave Time: From HS Route
Address: Read St Behind Bus:

chol Times: U 08/24/25

2:35PM__

Read St

L Snyder Rd

L Brayton L Snyder Rd

R Chace L Manchester Ave
L Almy R Lynch Ave

R Highview STOP Country Dr

L Olympic Ave L Country Dr
STOP Windward Dr STOP Oak Ln X

L Windward Ave R Fairway

STOP 94 R Elm St

L Whetstone Hill Rd STOP Sutherland Dr X
STOP 695 X R North St

STOP Sadieway STOP 800 X

R Millers Ln/Elm St STOP 584 X

Stay Right on Elm R County St

R Fairway Dr R Read

STOP 384 To South Elementary




Route #
Driver:

School:  SomersetMiddle
Address:
School Times:

15

Read St
8:00AM

County St

Bus # 340
Location: County St
Leave Time: 6:57AM

Updated: 08/24/25

STOP Valley

R Holland R Highland

L Prospect St back into Alyce-turn around

R Read St L Read St

L Brayton Pt 7:23AM |STOP at pole for 2015

R Rt 6 7:24AM |STOP Atlas

STOP 1190 (Somerset Auto) 7:26AM |STOP Pleasant View

Turn around at Train 7:27PM |STOP Antrim

L Rt 6 7:28AM |STOP Locust

L Brayton Pt 7:30AM |STOP Lil Audreys

L Read St Proceed to Middle School

STOP Hot & Cold Ln
7:15AM|STOP Franklin
7:16AM|STOP Argyle After Drop Off at Middle School
7:17PM [STOP Sherman L Read St
7:17AM|[STOP St Michaels L Brayton Ave

STOP Chateau Turns into Bark St
7:19AM|STOP 1430 Read St R |Bufﬁngton

STOP Burtram Stage at Church on Buffington until 7:47am




Route #

~ Somerset Middle

School:

Addrecs

chool Times:

15

Read St
2:35PM

Bus #
Location:

Leave Time:

Behind B

7 Updated:

us:

340

from HS
2:45PM
No Line Up
08/24/25

Read St STOP Burtram
L Brayton Pt STOP Valley
R Rt 6 R Highland
STOP 1190 (Somerset Auto) back into Alyce-turn around
Turn around at Train L Read St
L Rt 6 STOP at pole for 2015
L Brayton Pt STOP Atlas
L Read St STOP Pleasant View
STOP Hot & Cold Ln STOP Antrim
STOP Franklin STOP Locust
STOP Argyle STOP Lil Audreys
STOP Sherman Continue on Read St
STOP St Michaels Proceed to South School
STOP Chateau
STOP 1430 Read St



